
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2559
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024


'VIKSIT BHARAT 2047'

2559.  SHRI K SUDHAKARAN:

SHRI HIBI EDEN:

SHRI BENNY BEHANAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total number of people consulted during the process of preparing the 'Viksit

Bharat 2047' roadmap, State-wise and Sector-wise;


(b) whether the Government will release a formal report summarising the consultations and suggestions gathered from citizens for the 'Viksit Bharat 2047' vision, if so, the details

thereof; and


(c) the actions the Government proposes to take in response to concerns raised by RTI activists regarding the lack of accessible records of these consultations?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Inputs were received from over 14 lakh people during the process of preparing the ‘Viksit

Bharat @2047’, through consultations and online submissions, by different Ministries and

Sectoral Group of Secretaries.


(b) NITI Aayog is coordinating with various Sectoral Groups of Secretaries in consolidating the

‘Viksit Bharat 2047’ vision document.


(c) Responses to RTIs are being provided based on the extant guidelines.


*****

